ITEM
21-042-025
21-042-030
21-042-035
21-042-040
21-042-045
21-042-050
21-042-052
21-042-055
21-042-060
21-042-065
21-043-005
21-043-010
21-043-015
21-043-020
21-043-026
21-043-027
21-043-035
21-043-040
21-043-045
21-043-065
21-043-070
21-043-071
21-043-072
21-043-075
21-044-007
21-044-010
21-044-012
21-044-013
21-044-014
21-050-055
21-050-060
21-055-105
21-055-110
21-055-115
21-055-120
24-015-035
24-015-218
24-015-220
24-015-436
24-015-442
24-020-210
24-055-080
24-060-037
24-060-040
24-060-045
24-080-059
24-080-060
24-090-001
24-110-010
24-115-020
24-115-040
24-115-065
2400
28-005-010
28-010-205
28-010-210
28-010-230

3 Stage Price List

CURR
ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE

CURTAIN TRACK MASTER CARRIER 46.33
CURTAIN TRACK INTERMED. CARR 4.60
CURTAIN TRACK HEAD BLOCK 46.15
CURTAIN TRACK TAIL BLOCK 33.35
CURTAIN TRACK SPLICE BAR ROUND 2.45
CURTAIN TRACK SPLICE INSIDE 14.69
CEILING BRACKET 4.96
CURTAIN TRACK TUBING (PER FT) 3.92
CURTAIN TRACK ALUMINUM 8.01
SPROCKET (MOTOR CHAIN DRIVE) 33.41
BRAKT.& SPKT. FOR DAYTON CONV. 52.90
CURTAIN TRACK 1/4™ SHACKLE 3.99
CURTAIN TRACK COMPOUND PULLEY 7.46
CURTAIN TRACK LIMIT SWITCH 711.94
17-702 NORM.CLOSE CONTACT 58.08
17-1403 NORM.OPEN LIMIT SW.CON 58.08
CURTAIN FRINGE 4.20
WIRELON CABLE (SIDE STAGE)60FT 55.20
WIRELON CABLE (CENTER STAGE) 84.42
CTA #35 CHAIN LINK KIT (ODD) 1.53
CTA #35 CHAIN LINK KIT(EVEN) 1.53
CTA #52 CHAIN 15.21
CTA #46 CHAIN 48.30
CTA #41 LIMIT CHAIN 21.85
CTA ™A™ RELAY OCTAL BASE 18.08
CTA ™B™ RELAY OCTAL BASE 16.58
CTA™C™ RELAY 11 PIN 18.45
CTA D™ RELAY (TIME DELAY) 38.11
11 PIN SOCKET (C RELAY) 5.12
CHROME END CAPS FOR ORGAN 9.41
EYELASHES (HH) 3.84
STUDS(10) (MALE) 2.24
POSTS(10) (MALE) 2.24
SOCKETS(10) (FEMALE) 2.24
CAPS(10) (FEMALE) 2.24
24-PIN FEMALE HOOD CONNECTOR 3.85
MALE MOLEX (DRAWER POWER) 4.55
FEMALE MOLEX (DRAWER POWER) 3.44
CINCH BARRIER STRIP 4.59
POSITION TERMINAL STRIP 0.62
RCA PHONO TO RCA PHONO-10"" 1.30
OPTO ISOLATOR (TRIAC BOX) 0.91
VERSI MOUNT BRACKET 4.88
10A BREAKER (ROUND PUSH-IN) 6.87
LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER 11.50
2N3055 TRANSISTOR (24V P/S) 0.91
5V POWER SUPPLY (3 STAGE) 60.29
TOGGLE SWITCH (ORGAN) 1.83
TRANSISTOR MJE-800 4.00
TRIAC (ORGAN) 0.45
NTE 56024 ISOLATED TRIAC 16.40
NTE 5679 TRIAC (RAF100 PANEL) 20.56
GASKET #10 PLS 0.03
CYLINDER (EYE OR EAR) 9.90
CYLINDER REBUILD KIT (BRASS) 2.80
CYLINDER REBUILD KIT (BRASS) 4.15
CYLINDER REBUILD KIT (BRASS) 4.56

Page 1 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
28-010-265
28-012-035
28-012-040
28-012-045
28-012-050
28-015-037
28-015-040
28-015-045
28-015-070
28-015-080
28-015-085
28-015-210
28-015-214
28-015-280
28-015-285
28-015-290
28-015-292
28-017-030
28-017-035
28-017-040
28-017-050
28-018-001
28-018-005
28-018-010
28-018-015
28-020-010
28-020-050
28-020-210
28-020-230
28-020-407
28-020-408
28-020-409
28-020-410
28-020-411
28-020-412
28-020-413
28-020-414
28-020-415
28-020-416
28-020-417
28-020-423
28-020-424
28-020-430
28-025-010
28-025-020
28-025-025
28-025-210
28-025-410
28-032-035
28-040-005
28-040-010
28-040-015
28-040-020
28-040-025
28-040-032
28-040-035
28-040-040
28-040-212
28-040-215
28-040-217

ITEM DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER REBUILD KIT (BRASS)
CYLINDER REBLD.KIT (CHICAGO)
CYLINDER REBLD.KIT (CHICAGO)
CYLINDER REBLD.KIT (CHICAGO)
CYLINDER REBLD.KIT (CHICAGO)
CYLINDER (FABCO)

CYLINDER (FABCO)

CYLINDER (FABCO)

CYLINDER (FABCO)

CYLINDER (FABCO)

CYLINDER (FABCO)

CYLINDER REBUILD KIT FAB-221
CYLINDER REBUILD KIT FAB 121
1 1/8 SPHERICAL BRG REAR MT
1-1/8 SPHERICAL BRG REAR MT
1-5/8 SPHERICAL BRG REAR MT
1-5/8 SPHERICAL BRG REAR MT
10049225 SEAL REPAIR KIT

18" REPLACEMENT CABLE
1004-9300X36 36" CABLE
TOLOMATIC CABLE

10-32 SELF LOCKING NUT

1/4-28 NUT (SELF LOCKING)
5/16-24 NUT (SELF LOCKING)
3/8-24 NUT (SELF LOCKING)
BOWL (AUTO OILIER)

SIGHT DOME FOR LUBRICATOR
AIRHOSE LUBRICATOR

SEAL KIT LUBRICATOR (NORGREN)

40/80 REG END PLATE BUMPER
40/80 REGULATOR REPAIR KIT

COILHOSE REGULATOR REPAIR KIT

COILHOSE REGULATOR
GASKET-DUAL PRESSURE UNIT
AIR REGULATOR AND BASE
24V SOLENOID-DUAL PRESSURE
DUAL PRESSURE SOL. REBUILD
WILKERSON REG. REBUILD KIT
SIGHT GLASS FOR WATER TRAP
SHUTTLE VALVE REPAIR KIT
GLASS AIR FILTER RESERVOIR
O RING FOR GLASS BOWL

AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 0-200
BEARING SUPER 6

PILLOW BLOCK BEARING
DOUBLE PILLOW BLOCK

5/8 PILLOW BLOCK GUITAR
PILLOW BLOCK BEARING
BRONZE BUSHING

CLEVIS (FRONT) CLIPPARD
CLEVIS (REAR) CLIPPARD
CLEVIS

CLEVIS

CLEVIS

CLEVIS

CLEVIS

CLEVIS

JAM NUT 10-32

JAM NUT 1/4-20

JAM NUT 1/4-28

3 Stage Price List

CURR
PRICE

10.25
7.55
6.31
4.20
6.31
43.99
44.77
32.26
56.78
47.73
63.88
4.79
2.31
56.35
33.21
48.38
48.38
13.05
59.63
66.67
60.59
0.15
0.60
0.62
0.74
6.44
12.59
57.85
4.31
3.85
44.97
28.15
70.70
1.96
539.06
62.07
31.91
21.97
4.14
15.23
35.80
4.06
27.49
18.46
13.94
11.83
13.35
14.49
0.48
1.72
1.72
12.37
11.81
13.52
14.38
14.38
43.36
0.07
0.10
0.04

Page 2 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
28-040-220
28-040-225
28-040-227
28-040-245
28-045-612
28-045-922
28-045-930
28-045-955
28-045-957
28-045-961
28-045-969
28-045-970
28-045-971
28-045-972
28-045-979
28-050-005
28-050-013
28-050-015
28-050-025
28-050-035
28-050-040
28-050-050
28-050-055
28-050-060
28-050-070
28-050-075
28-050-080
28-055-025
28-055-065
28-055-075
28-055-081
28-055-084
28-055-087
28-055-090
28-055-100
28-055-120
28-055-125
28-055-130
28-055-135
28-055-140
28-055-160
28-055-170
28-055-172
28-055-174
28-055-176
28-055-178
28-055-180
28-055-182
28-055-184
28-055-186
28-055-190
28-055-200
28-055-205
28-060-010
28-060-045
28-060-055
28-065-017
28-065-026
28-065-028
28-065-030

ITEM DESCRIPTION

JAM NUT 5/16-24

JAM NUT 5/16-18

JAM NUT 3/8-24

JAM NUT 5/8-18

CYLINDER EXTENSION 2-1/4"
STEEL EYE PIVOT PIN

RUBBER MOUNT SPRING PLATE
O-RING (BETWEEN AIR PLATES)
COTTER PIN (EYE/EAR CLEVIS)
GROUND THRUST WASHER
TAPERED FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
CAP SCREW

CAP SCREW

ACTUATION LEVER CAP SCREW
BLOCK RETAINING CLIP
COLLARPIN

COLLAR PIN (HEAD L\R CYL
COLLAR PIN (ARM RAISE PIN)
COLLAR PIN (LEFT SHOULDER)
COLLAR PIN (CYL FRONT MOUNT)
COLLAR PIN (REAR ARM SWING)
COLLARPIN

COLLAR PIN (REAR MNT RT ARM)
COLLAR PIN (LEFT ARM RAISE)
COLLARPIN

COLLAR PIN (BODY TRN FT MNT)
COLLARPIN

DOWEL PIN

DOWEL PIN (MOUTH LEVER)
DOWEL PIN

CYL REAR MT PIN (DOWEL PIN)
DOWEL PIN

DOWEL PIN

DOWEL PIN

DOWEL PIN (MOUTH PIVOT)
DOWEL PIN (C HINGE)

SPLIT SHAFT PIN (W/BUSHING)
E HINGE (DOWEL PIN)

DOWEL PIN

DOWEL PIN

DOWEL PIN

FAS-PIN (EYELID)

FAS-PIN (EAR LEVER W/BRG)
FAS-PIN (FOOT TAP LEVER PIN)
FAS-PIN (ARM LEVER)

FAS-PIN (FRONT/REAR CYL MNT)
FAS-PIN (LOWER LEFT ARM)
FAS-PIN (FRONT MOUNT)

FAS PIN (REAR MOUNT)
FAS-PIN (ACTUATION LEVER)
DOWEL PIN

SPLIT SHAFT PIN (W/BEARING)
RETAINING CLIP

ROLL PIN 1/8 X 1

ROLLPIN 3/16 X 1 1/4

ROLL PIN 3/16 X 1 1/2

MODIFIED TR-4 ROD END
MODIFIED TR-5 ROD END
MODIFIED TR-6 ROD END
MODIFIED TR-6 ROD END

3 Stage Price List

CURR
PRICE
0.25
0.17
0.10
0.11
2.03
3.85
10.02
0.03
0.03
0.20
0.69
0.17
0.11
0.24
0.21
4.75
23.00
15.53
17.25
5.06
5.06
15.53
5.06
17.25
5.06
19.55
5.06
0.80
0.80
4.68
4.89
1.54
1.54
0.20
1.64
13.80
3.78
13.80
0.31
0.57
3.99
1.53
1.55
1.34
1.74
1.71
1.71
2.42
2.77
1.32
1.58
1.62
0.17
0.10
0.11
0.13
12.95
22.75
13.70
13.09

Page 3 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
28-065-032
28-070-010
28-070-015
28-070-025
28-070-029
28-070-030
28-070-045
28-070-074
28-070-080
28-080-900
28-080-905
28-080-910
28-080-920
28-080-940
28-080-950
28-080-955
28-080-960
28-080-970
28-085-015
28-085-025
28-085-110
28-085-115
28-085-125
28-085-129
28-085-130
28-090-301
28-090-302
28-090-303
28-090-306
28-090-308
28-090-310
28-090-313
28-090-314
28-090-315
28-090-317
28-090-318
28-090-319
28-090-320
28-090-322
28-090-325
28-090-327
28-090-332
28-090-333
28-090-335
28-090-337
28-090-338
28-090-340
28-090-346
28-090-349
28-090-352
28-090-353
28-090-354
28-090-355
28-090-356
28-090-361
28-090-362
28-090-364
28-090-365
28-090-366
28-090-367

ITEM DESCRIPTION
MODIFIED TRE-6 ROD END
SHAFT COLLAR 1/8

SHAFT COLLAR 1/4

SHAFT COLLAR 5/16

SHAFT COLLAR 3/8

SHAFT COLLAR 1/2

SHAFT COLLAR 5/8

2 PC. CLAMPING COLLAR

2 PC. CLAMPING COLLAR
MAC VALVE REBUILD KIT
PILOT VALVE PIN

MAC PILOT VALVE

MAIN SPOOL REPAIR KIT
LOCK RING (VALVE)

GASKET (SIDE OF VALVE)

4" ROD COUPLER (VALVE)
END PLATE SET W/CAP SCREWS
MAC VALVE COIL 120V

1/4™ THRUST WASHER-BRONZE
5/16"" THRUST WASHER-BRONZE
1/8™ LOAD WASHER

1/4™ LOAD WASHERS

5/16™ LOAD WASHER

3/8"" LOAD WASHER

1/2™ LOAD WASHER
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 1
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 1/4
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 1/4
HARDWARE SET 3/8-24
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X2 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-28X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 3/8-24X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 3/8-24
HARDWARE SET 10-24 5™
HARDWARE SET 10-32X2 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X3 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X1
HARDWARE SET 10-32X3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/2-20
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1 1/2
HARDWARE SET 5/16-18X2 1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-24X4 1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1-1/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32X3/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32X3/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 5/16-18X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 3/8-16X3
HARDWARE SET 8-32X1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X4-1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X4+4-1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X3/8
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X2
HARDWARE SET FRONT BODY MNT
HARDWARE SET 6-32X1

3 Stage Price List

CURR
PRICE
15.25
1.15
1.16
0.59
0.90
1.04
1.83
4.50
4.66
7.51
1.54
13.23
18.98
3.85
3.00
4.32
14.61
9.78
1.15
1.46
3.23
3.92
3.93
4.42
1.40
1.34
0.76
2.03
0.14
0.64
0.59
0.50
0.90
0.60
5.64
3.33
0.76
0.46
1.36
0.64
1.1
1.48
11.09
0.60
0.88
0.81
1.36
2.45
0.70
1.19
1.89
0.74
0.85
1.41
0.81
0.70
1.37
0.59
2.48
1.20

Page 4 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
28-090-369
28-090-370
42-0231-00
42-0232-00
570-0005-01
570-0006-01
580-0019-01
580-0038-01
580-0042-01
580-0043-01
60-005-007
60-005-010
60-005-015
60-010-005
60-010-010
60-040-005
60-040-007
60-040-010
60-040-015
60-040-020
60-040-022
B35-2
B45
B46-2
B46-25
B46-3
B46-6
B55
B56
B56-4
B56-7
B56-8
B57
B58-3
B68-3
B68-4
B68-6
B810-4
CU-0001
CU-0001B
CU-0001J
CU-0003
CU-0004
CU-0005
CU-0006
CU-0009
CU-0010
CU-0011
CU-00110
CU-0012
CU-00120
CU-0012P
CU-0013
CU-0013-J
CU-0013G
CU-0014
CU-0015
CU-0016
CU-0017
CU-0018

ITEM DESCRIPTION
HARDWARE SET 1/4-28 X 2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 4 1/2
ENTRY BEZEL

RETURN BEZEL

SWITCH (CONTROL PANEL)

MGR CONTROL PANEL SWITCH (NEW)

STANDOFF 10-32X1/2 5/16 HEX
STANDOFF 3/8H M/F 10-32X3/4
SPACER 1/4L X .171 1D
BUMPER 3/8 BY 31/32

BULB 7.5W WHITE

BULB 7.5W ORANGE

BULB 7.5W RED

BULB GREEN (11 WATT)
11S14B BULB BLUE (11 WATT)
BULB (REG SPOT)

BULB (JASPER GUITAR)
Q150CL-ESP PEEWEE SPOT BULB
TUBE BULB FOR STROBE-PHILLIP
FIBER OPTIC SIGN & CURT.BULBS
GOBO INSERTS (ALUMINUM)
BRASS BUSHING

1/4 NEEDLE BEARINGS

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

5/16 NEEDLE BEARING

5/16 NEEDLE BEARING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

NEEDLE BEARING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

BRASS BUSHING

CEC MASK

CEC MASK BRACKET

CEC 3STG JAW

CEC LEFT EAR

CEC RIGHT EAR

CEC LEFT HAND

CEC RIGHT HAND

CHECK E. CHEESE 3STG. FUR ARMS

CHUCK E CHEESE 3STG FUR LEGS
CHUCK E.CHEESE 3STG C SHIRT
OLD CUMBERBUN

CEC 3STG KHAKI SHORTS

OLD TUX JACKET

PADDING FOR C SHIRT

HELEN MASK

HELEN 3STG. JAW

HELEN NECK GUARD 3STG.
HELEN LEFT PONY TAIL

HELEN RIGHT PONY TAIL

HELEN PONY TAIL HAIR TIE
HELEN LEFT HAND

HELEN RIGHT HAND

3 Stage Price List

CURR
PRICE

0.10
0.95
1.01
1.01
6.75
9.74
0.18
0.70
0.07
0.43
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
23.00
12.65
10.79
103.50
3.50
58.48
0.56
2.66
0.25
0.50
0.91
0.06
1.65
2.49
0.67
1.16
1.16
2.51
0.55
0.98
1.18
1.01
1.19
548.91
64.86
114.56
53.02
53.02
83.26
83.26
80.50
123.05
137.50
46.00
89.70
245.30
0.00
595.23
114.56
11.50
2415
2415
19.09
28.46
28.46

Page 5 of 9

Date:

Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
CU-0019
CU-0020
CU-0021
CU-0022
CU-0023
CU-0024
CU-0024J
CU-0024S
CU-0025
CU-0025B
CU-0025J
CU-0026
CU-0029
CU-0030
CU-0031
CU-0032
CU-0033
CU-0034
CU-0034J
CU-0036
CU-0037
CU-0038
CU-0039
CU-0040
CU-0041
CU-0042
CU-0042J
CU-0043
CU-0044
CU-0045
CU-0046
CU-0047
CU-0048
CU-0049
CU-0050
CU-0051
CU-0054
CU-0055
CU-0057
CU-0058
CU-0059-A
CU-0060
CU-0061
CU-0063
CU-0064
CU-0068
CU-0070
CU-0071
CU-0072
CU-0073
CU-0074
CU-0081
CU-0083
CU-0084
CU-0085
CU-0086
CU-0087
D-166-1
D-166-3
D-167

3 Stage Price List

CURR

ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE

HELEN BLOUSE/ARM ASSEMBLY 241.31
HELEN FLOWER 29.46
HELEN SKIRT 192.50
HELEN LEFT LEG 57.21
HELEN RIGHT LEG 57.21
HELEN SHOE 78.20
JASPER 3 STAGE JAW 117.81
HELEN SOCKS 3STG 22.43
MUNCH MASK 534.44
MUNCH MASK BRACKET 43.70
MUNCH 3 STAGE JAW 123.17
MUNCH HAT 78.20
MUNCH LEFT ARM FUR 81.94
MUNCH RIGHT ARM FUR 81.94
MUNCH FUR BODY/LEGS 312.40
MUNCH LEFT SHOE 89.70
MUNCH RIGHT SHOE 77.05
JASPER MASK 523.01
JASPER 3STAGE JAW 202.40
JASPER LEFT HAND 83.26
JASPER RIGHT HAND 106.95
JASPER SHIRT 180.21
JASPER PANTS 153.91
JASPER SUSPENDERS 3STG 27.60
JASPER SHOE 78.20
PASQ.MASK 557.58
PASQ. JAW 123.05
PASQ.LEFT HAND 100.63
PASQ.RIGHT HAND 100.63
PASQ.UNDER VEST 35.08
PASQ.SHIRT 201.74
PASQ.PANTS 122.33
PASQ.APRON 34.50
PASQ.SCARF 13.80
PASQ.LEFT SHOE 78.20
PASQ.RIGHT SHOE 87.40
T.V.CAMERA LATEX FACE 92.00
T.V.CAMERA PLASTIC TEETH 15.17
MUNCH JR.BEENIE HAT 10.24
ANIMATED BUILDING 223.30
CEC WINK EMBLEM COVER 78.43
MUNCH MOUTH PLATE 17.25
CEC WAND BRACKET 25.30
MOUTH EXTENSIONS 11.33
TOUCH UP PAINT KIT 35.19
MUNCH TEETH 22.77
WHITE TOUCH UP PAINT (6 OZ) 10.29
FLESH TOUCH UP PAINT (6 OZ) 10.29
CEC TEETH 17.08
MICROPHONE (NEW STYLE) 18.38
MICROPHONE STAND (NEW STYLE) 31.63
CEC CUFFS FOR TUX 20.70
ORGAN FACE COVER FRAMES 210.45
PASQ.HAT 25.70
MUNCH MAKE BELIEVE SIGN 533.50
CEC TONGUE 17.25
MUNCH TONGUE 17.25
CLEVIS 5/16-34-1/4 3.07
CLEVIS 1/4-28-1/4 3.46
PIVOT BRACKET (PAIR) 3.60

Page 6 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
D-20402-A
D-22181-A
D-22190-A
D-231-1
D-231-3
D-241
D-2549-A-3
D-31792-A
D-31794-A
D-31796-A
D-31797-A
D-31799-A
D-31800-A
D-31801-A
D-31802-A
D-31804-A
D-31811-A
D-31814-A
FB1012-6
FB1012-8
FB35-2
FB46-2
FB46-3
FB46-3N
FB56-3
FB69-4
FB810-4
FB811-4
M00320
MO00365
MO00779
MO00880
M00884
MO00886
M00887
M00887-A
MO00889
M00892
MO00893
MO00895
MO00898
MO04040
MO04060
MO04090
M04110
MO04670
M04682
M04705
M06000
M06745
M07010
M07050
M07051
M07100
M07150
M07180
MO07230
MO07270
MO07380
M07420

ITEM DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER

AIR CYLINDER (ARM)

CLEVIS ROD

CLEVIS 7/16-20 X 3/8

CLEVIS 1/2-20 X 3/8

PIVOT BRACKET

CYLINDER

I-CYLINDER

H-CYLINDER

C-CYLINDER

D-CYLINDER

A-CYLINDER

B-CYLINDER

E-CYLINDER

G-CYLINDER

F-CYLINDER

J-CYLINDER

K-CYLINDER

BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
NYLON JAW HINGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING
BRASS FLANGE BUSHING

LEG KICK ROD (UPPER)

LEG KICK END PLATE
HELICOPTER LIGHT BULBS 6 VOLT
10 W NON DETERGENT OIL

FAS PIN FOR ARM 1992 & LATER
LUBRIPLATE 14 OZ

WINK AND FLOWER 4 WAY VALVE
PLUG ASSEMBLY/WITH 12™ LEAD
TIME MARK PVR RELAY

O RING LUBE

ELPAC POWER SUPPLY (A/V SW)
45AL00DFBJ1T MAC VALVE

AIR CYLINDER (WINK)

REAR CYLINDER MOUNT

REAR CYLINDER MOUNT SUPPORT
GUIDE SHAFT MOUNT

GUIDE SHAFT REAR MOUNT
REAR MOUNT SPACER

CAMERA RAISE SHAFT

RAISE GUIDE

MOUTH REAR MOUNT SPACER
DELRIN NECK SPACER

EAR CYLINDER REAR MOUNT
LEFT EYE CYLINDER REAR MOUNT
RIGHT EYE CYLINDER REAR MNT
RIGHT EYE ACTUATION ARM
EYE CYLINDER REAR MOUNT
EYE LINKAGE BAR

MOUTH CYLINDER REAR MOUNT
ALIGNMENT BAR

ACTUATION LEVER

HEAD ACTUATION LEVER (L/R)

3 Stage Price List

CURR
PRICE
63.83
48.58
1.01
2.72
2.72
2.51
29.89
48.19
35.97
37.05
35.09
31.64
62.72
31.60
66.41
55.35
110.18
47.97
0.67
0.92
0.56
0.69
1.61
0.84
0.92
1.27
1.57
1.65
7.48
11.04
5.69
4.81
6.82
4.82
37.64
1.75
91.57
11.44
47.15
40.54
27.22
1.46
1.23
8.22
1.29
22.14
20.77
77.05
0.50
3.85
4.75
4.97
4.12
4.14
4.46
12.96
17.65
15.19
44.97
32.03

Page 7 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
M07510
MO07740
M07790
M07810
M07820
MO08350
MO08600
MO08680
MO08956
M08957
M09442
M09447
MO09605
M09870
M10020
M10640
M10990
M11190
M11210
M11230
M11240
M11250
M11270
M11380
M11381
M11430
M11440
M11490
M11496
M11530
M11570
M11573
M11620
M11671
M11710
M11740
M11800
M11850
M11855
M11860
M11865
M11950
M12000
M12035
M12050
M12120
M12170
M12280
M12310
M12480
M12570
M13340
M13552
M13553
M13555
M13556
M13870
M13940
M14180
M14540

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACTUATION LEVER (LG SHOULDER)
BODY TURN MOUNT ONLY
ALIGNMENT ROD

GUITAR HAND MOUNT SLIDE SHAFT
HEAD UP/DOWN PIVOT PIN

PELVIS BASE PLATE

CAMERA GUIDE SHAFT TABS

BODY LEAN LEVER W/BEARING
MAC VALVE 3 STAGE SHOW

3STG. MAC VALVE COMVERSIO KIT 11 VAL

E-HINGE W/BEARINGS

E-HINGE W/BEARINGS

DOUBLE C HINGE W/BEARINGS
LARGE SHOULDER BLOCK

REAR MOUNT BLOCK

SHOULDER SHAFT PIVOT BLOCK
BODY TURN FRONT MOUNT PLATE
CEC MOUTH LEVER W/BEARINGS
HELEN /JASPER MOUTH LEVER
JASPER/MUNCH/CEC EYEBALL
HELEN/PASQ./CAMERA EYEBALL
HELEN/CAMERA EYEBALL

LEFT EYE ACTUATION ARM

EAR LEVER W/BEARINGS

EAR LEVER W/BEARINGS

CEC HEAD FRAME W/BEARINGS
HELEN HEAD FRAME W/BEARINGS
UPPER NECK SHAFT W/BEARINGS
NECK SHAFT

LOWER NECK SHAFT W/BEARINGS
GUITAR ROCK SHAFT

GUITAR ROCK LEVER

SPINDLE (BODY TURN SHAFT)
FOOT TAP LEVER W/BEARINGS
LARGE K HINGE W/BEARINGS
SHOULDER SHAFT (LARGE)
ELBOW/SHOULDER SHAFT
JASPER UPPER ARM

CEC UPPER ARM

JASPER LOWER ARM

CEC LOWER ARM

HAND W/BEARINGS

SMALL K-HINGE W/BEARINGS
HELEN UPPER ARM W/BEARINGS
HELEN LOWER ARM W/BEARINGS
MUNCH LOWER ARM W/BEARINGS

PASQUALLY LOWER ARM W/BEARINGS

GUITAR BODY W/BEARINGS

LEFT HAND MOUNT W/BEARINGS
DELRIN CYLINDER ROD SLEEVE
PVC COLLAR W/BRACKETS

BODY BUTTONS (TABS)
CEC/JASPER/PASQUALLY EYELIDS
MUNCH EYELID (ORANGE)

HELEN EYELID

CAMERA EYELID

EAR CYLINDER REAR MOUNT

EAR LEVER W/BEARINGS

SPRING PLATE (UPPER)

REAR ARM SWING MOUNT BRACKET

3 Stage Price List

CURR
PRICE

26.42
8.08
15.35
35.20
6.73
13.28
5.28
48.30
50.60
761.37
76.54
55.35
103.78
12.65
55.20
16.53
4.65
33.21
33.21
41.40
41.40
34.50
4.50
33.35
22.14
460.00
440.00
34.74
33.21
43.06
36.51
33.95
33.21
20.53
211.20
89.02
86.25
93.44
97.75
51.66
74.75
34.20
73.80
117.30
97.75
77.49
99.54
230.00
69.89
4.20
3.68
1.69
17.83
27.60
27.60
27.60
7.20
26.20
24.73
4.85

Page 8 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



ITEM
M14720
M15000
M15100
M15140
M15210
M16420
M16490
M16500
M16575
M16690
M16900
M16920
M16985
M17090
M17150
M17190
M17220
M17250
M17330
M17360
M17480
M17550
M17610
M17640
M17680
M17748
M17810
M17900
M17985
M18060
M18260
M18331-1
M18510
M18535
M18560
M18630
M18640
M18740
M18750
M19390
M19785
M19800
M19810
M19827

ITEM DESCRIPTION

EYE CYLINDER REAR MOUNT

HEAD TILT REAR MOUNT

HEAD TILT ALIGNMENT BAR
ALIGNMENT BAR

BODY TURN MOUNT PLATE
ALIGNMENT ROD (HEAD)

LEFT EYE ACTUATION LEVER

RIGHT EYE ACTUATION LEVER

CEC BASE

CEC LOWER ARM W/BEARINGS
PASQ.MOUTH LEVER W/BEARINGS
PASQ.HEAD FRAME W/BEARINGS
PASQ.CHEST FRAME W/BEARINGS
PASQ.UPPER ARM W/BEARINGS RGT
PASQ.UPPER ARM W/BEARINGS LFT
SPRING PLATE (LOWER)

MUNCH MOUTH LEVER W/BEARINGS
MUNCH HEAD FRAME W/BEARINGS
UPPER NECK SHAFT W/BEARINGS
HEAD TILT CARRIER W/BEARINGS
MUNCH LEGS

MUNCH UPPER ARM W/BEARINGS RGT

MUNCH UPPER ARM W/BEARINGS LFT
I-BAR EXTENTION FIBERGLASS MNT
JASPER HEAD FRAME W/BEARINGS
JASPER CHEST FRAME W/BEARINGS
LOWER LEG KICK W/BEARING
SPRING PLATE (BASE)

HELEN CHEST FRAME W/BEARINGS
SMALL K-HINGE W/BEARING

HEAD TILT SHAFT W/BEARING

HEAD TILT FRONT MOUNT

CAMERA RAISE CARRIER

PIVOT BLOCK W/ACTUATION LEVRR
NECK SHAFT

BUILDING MOUTH LEVER W/BEARING
MOUTH LEVER/CYLINDER SUPPORT
LOWER MOUTH W/BEARING

UPPER MOUNT W/BEARING

PIGTAIL MOUNT

SPRING RETAINING BLOCK
MODIFIED TR-5 ROD END

MODIFIED TR-6 ROD END

BODY LEAN REAR MOUNT

3 Stage Price List

CURR
PRICE

2.10
25.83
4.62
19.18
7.81
7.05
3.46
3.28
281.25
122.45
49.45
200.63
160.84
212.75
51.75
249.87
9.95
264.00
47.97
110.69
577.50
150.24
150.24
12.95
129.13
445.86
25.83
66.41
440.00
31.50
40.58
36.05
83.95
19.65
24.63
18.45
55.35
25.83
51.75
3.33
4.76
14.78
14.78
31.22

Page 9 of 9

Date:
Time:

4/26/2004
8:44:31AM



PARTS PRICE LIST - 3 STAGE

Date of Origin: 2004
Archived: 2-7-13
Submission by ChuckEZone
Verzion 1.0

The documents contained heredin are for educational wze only.
Plamae do not replicate, redigtribute, orf make any wunauwthorized
printinga. All dintellertual property including charactera,
artwork, photography. and glogansg are trademark and/or
copyright thedir regpective ownera,



